Beat: News

Sikkim Delegation Meets Dr. Jitendra Singh

Seeking Reservation

New Delhi, India, 12.05.2016, 19:21 Time

USPA NEWS - A delegation from Sikkim, led by the Social Activist, Mr. Shyamal Pal calling on the Minister of DoNER Dr. Jitendra Singh, in New Delhi on May 09, 2016.

Seeking Reservation For Limboo / Tamang Community

A delegation from Sikkim, led by social activist Mr. Shyamal Pal met Union Minister of State (Independent Charge) for Development of North Eastern Region (DoNER), MoS PMO, Personnel, Public Grievances, Pensions, Atomic Energy and Space, Dr. Jitendra Singh on May 9, and discussed wide range of issues related to the State.

Dr. Jitendra Singh appreciated the self-discipline and hard-work with which the people of Sikkim have achieved exemplary literacy rate and growth rate.

Referring to Prime Minister Narendra Modi´s recent visit to Sikkim, Dr. Jitendra Singh said, this only authenticated the high priority that the Prime Minister attaches to Sikkim. He also lauded Sikkim´s progress as the most developed State of the country in the field of organic farming and said, the Union Budget has allocated exclusive funds for organic farming which, in years to come, may become a very important option for young entrepreneurs and new start-ups.

The delegation also submitted a memorandum seeking reservation for Limboo/ Tamang community in the Sikkim Legislative Assembly. The memorandum demanded that the reservation for Limboo/ Tamang may be considered out of 17 unreserved Assembly seats and that the strength of State Legislature may be increased to 40. In addition, it also suggested that, in the event of any new community being declared as Scheduled Tribe in future, the same may also be accommodated within the proposed overall increased size of 40.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7939/sikkim-delegation-meets-dr-iitendra-singh.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com